Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1045 12/20/2021
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Achieve health Management, LLC
Check Group:
C19 Student Tests 0 1365 10.5.2130.410.00.01 $10,000.00
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
Check #: 44292
PO/InvoiceTotal: $10,000.00
Vendor Total: $10,000.00
Airgas North Central 00374
Check Group:
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 0 9984247327 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $18.75
12/20/2021 IND ARTS SUPPLIES
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 0 9984321420 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $212.39
12/20/2021 IND ARTS SUPPLIES
Check #: 44293
PO/InvoiceTotal: $231.14
Vendor Total: $231.14
Alarm Detection Systems 00421
Check Group:
O&M PURCHASE SERVICES 0 63302-1035 82.5.2367.310.00.06 $618.00
12/20/2021 0&M PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44294
PO/InvoiceTotal: $618.00
Vendor Total: $618.00
Alpha Controls and Services
Check Group:
REPAIR & MAINT SERVICE 0 W40416 20.5.2540.323.00.01 $3,262.47
12/20/2021 REPAIR & MAINT SERVICE
Check #: 44295
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,262.47
Vendor Total: $3,262.47
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Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
American Leak Detection
Check Group:
HEALTH LIFE SAFETY 0 11488 90.5.0730.000.00.00 $500.00
12/20/2021 HEALTH LIFE SAFETY
Check #: 44296
POl/InvoiceTotal: $500.00
Vendor Total: $500.00
Anderson Feed Compnay 00256
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 33774 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $590.08
12/20/2021 MAINT. SUPPLIES
Check #: 44297
POl/InvoiceTotal: $590.08
Vendor Total: $590.08
Aramark Rockford 00009
Check Group:
CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV 0 610000208999 20.5.2540.310.01.01 $44.75
12/20/2021 CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV
CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV 0 610000211993 20.5.2540.310.01.01 $26.96
12/20/2021 CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV
CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV 0 610000215145 20.5.2540.310.01.01 $23.75
12/20/2021 CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV
CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV 0 610000218117 20.5.2540.310.01.01 $29.71
12/20/2021 CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV
CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV 0 610000221123 20.5.2540.310.01.01 $24.20
12/20/2021 CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV
Check #: 44298
PO/InvoiceTotal: $149.37
Vendor Total: $149.37
Ashlee Burger
Printed: 12/15/2021 3:53:12 PM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2021.3.14 Page: 2



Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1045 12/20/2021
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 Transport 12/21 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $878.08
12/20/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44299
PO/InvoiceTotal: $878.08
Vendor Total: $878.08
AUSTIN MECHANICAL SALES, 00352
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 21-19137 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $204.00
12/20/2021 MAINT. SUPPLIES
Check #: 44300
PO/InvoiceTotal: $204.00
Vendor Total: $204.00
BMO Harris Commercial Card
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 0365-12/21 10.5.2630.310.00.01 $22.50
12/20/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
STAFF DEVELOP/TESTING 0 0365-12/21 10.5.2210.410.00.01 $36.00
12/20/2021 STAFF DEVELOP/TESTING
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 0365-12/21 10.5.2320.310.00.01 $63.87
12/20/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
SUPPLIES 0 0365-12/21 10.5.2310.410.00.01 $375.35
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 0365-12/21 10.5.2320.310.00.01 $19.95
12/20/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 0365-12/21 10.5.2320.310.00.01 $24.50
12/20/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 0365-12/21 10.5.2320.310.00.01 $263.69
12/20/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
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Climate Culture 0 1671-12/21 10.5.1112.310.02.04 $113.60
12/20/2021 Climate Culture
Climate Culture 0 1671-12/21 10.5.1112.310.02.04 $87.90
12/20/2021 Climate Culture
REPAIR & MAINT SERVICE 0 3438-12/21 20.5.2540.323.00.01 $778.00
12/20/2021 REPAIR & MAINT SERVICE
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 3438-12/21 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $74.54
12/20/2021 MAINT. SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3446-12/21 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $120.95
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3446-12/21 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $13.41
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3446-12/21 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $16.21
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3446-12/21 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $56.05
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3446-12/21 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $12.85
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
TRAVEL 0 3446-12/21 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $13.25
12/20/2021 TRAVEL
TRAVEL 0 3446-12/21 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $12.01
12/20/2021 TRAVEL
SUPPLIES 0 3446-12/21 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $10.16
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
TRAVEL 0 3446-12/21 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $604.76
12/20/2021 TRAVEL
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 3446-12/21 10.5.1113.310.00.05 $149.90
12/20/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 34461-12/21 10.5.1110.310.00.03 $4.99
12/20/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
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SUPPLIES 0 34461-12/21 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $147.26
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 34461-12/21 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $19.98
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 34461-12/21 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $9.97
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
TRAVEL 0 34461-12/21 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $35.00
12/20/2021 TRAVEL
TRAVEL 0 34461-12/21 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $16.01
12/20/2021 TRAVEL
TRAVEL 0 34461-12/21 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $5.71
12/20/2021 TRAVEL
TRAVEL 0 34461-12/21 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $24.60
12/20/2021 TRAVEL
TRAVEL 0 34461-12/21 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $35.00
12/20/2021 TRAVEL
TRAVEL 0 34461-12/21 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $107.93
12/20/2021 TRAVEL
TRAVEL 0 34461-12/21 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $519.29
12/20/2021 TRAVEL
TRAVEL 0 34461-12/21 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $61.00
12/20/2021 TRAVEL
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 34461-12/21 10.5.1110.310.00.03 $79.00
12/20/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
SUPPLIES 0 34461-12/21 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $208.73
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 6153-12/21 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $29.91
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 6153-12/21 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $173.74
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
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SUPPLIES 0 6153-12/21 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $13.94
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 6153-12/21 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $265.98
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 6153-12/21 10.5.1110.310.00.03 $615.43
12/20/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
SUPPLIES 0 9018-12/21 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $27.58
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 9018-12/21 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $8.80
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 9018-12/21 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $44.34
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 9018-12/21 10.5.2630.410.00.01 $326.67
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 9018-12/21 10.5.2630.410.00.01 $399.99
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 9018-12/21 10.5.2630.410.00.01 $129.95
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 9018-12/21 10.5.2630.410.00.01 $84.00
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
TRAVEL 0 9018-12/21 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $642.04
12/20/2021 TRAVEL
TRAVEL 0 9018-12/21 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $729.06
12/20/2021 TRAVEL
TRAVEL 0 9018-12/21 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $631.56
12/20/2021 TRAVEL
SUPPLIES 0 9018-12/21 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $37.23
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 9018-12/21 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $866.63
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
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SUPPLIES 10 9018-12/21 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $280.10
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 9018-12/21 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $55.98
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 9018-12/21 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $797.50
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 9018-12/21 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $700.92
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 9868-12/21 10.5.2630.410.00.01 $1,322.77
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 9868-12/21 10.5.2630.410.00.01 $40.98
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 9868-12/21 10.5.2630.410.00.01 $144.81
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
Check #: 44301
PO/InvoiceTotal: $12,513.83
Vendor Total: $12,513.83
Breedlove's Sporting Goods 00460
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 10 15040 10.5.1500.410.00.01 $567.38
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 42748 10.5.1500.410.00.01 $57.00
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
Check #: 44302
PO/InvoiceTotal: $624.38
Vendor Total: $624.38
BulkBookStore
Check Group:
ENGLISH SUPPLIES 125 22103 V381401 10.5.1113.410.16.05 $1,243.75
12/13/2021 ENGLISH SUPPLIES
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Check #: 44303
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,243.75
Check Group:
In The Rye paperback 40 22104 V473246 10.5.1113.410.16.05 $338.80
12/13/2021 ENGLISH SUPPLIES
Check #: 44303
PO/InvoiceTotal: $338.80
Vendor Total: $1,582.55
Cappel's Complete Car Care
Check Group:
INSPECTIONS 10 230252 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $39.00
12/20/2021 INSPECTIONS
INSPECTIONS 10 230298 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $46.00
12/20/2021 INSPECTIONS
INSPECTIONS 10 487581 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $46.00
12/20/2021 INSPECTIONS
Check #: 44304
PO/InvoiceTotal: $131.00
Vendor Total: $131.00
Carreno Landscaping
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 10 140 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $715.00
12/20/2021 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 10 143 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $4,850.00
12/20/2021 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV 10 144 20.5.2540.310.01.01 $950.00
12/20/2021 CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV
Check #: 44305
PO/InvoiceTotal: $6,515.00
Vendor Total: $6,515.00
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Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Carroll Seating Company, Inc.
Check Group:
O&M SUPPLIES INV-1016527 82.5.2367.410.00.01 $151.73
12/20/2021 O&M SUPPLIES
O&M PURCHASE SERVICES INV-1016527 82.5.2367.310.00.06 $1,840.00
12/20/2021 0&M PURCHASE SERVICES
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 10 INV-1016578 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $425.00
12/20/2021 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44306
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,416.73
Vendor Total: $2,416.73
City Of Oregon 00025
Check Group:
WATER/SEWER SERV. 8134-12/21 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $192.33
12/20/2021 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 8134A-12/21 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $138.69
12/20/2021 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 8134Y-12/21 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $339.87
12/20/2021 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 8135-12/21 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $152.10
12/20/2021 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 8135A-12/21 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $192.33
12/20/2021 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 8136-12/21 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $780.82
12/20/2021 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 8136A-12/21 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $44.82
12/20/2021 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 8137-12/21 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $44.82
12/20/2021 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 8138-12/21 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $862.83
12/20/2021 WATER/SEWER SERV.
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WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 8138A-12/21 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $500.76
12/20/2021 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 8139-12/21 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $585.81
12/20/2021 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 8139A-12/21 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $125.28
12/20/2021 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 8140-12/21 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $219.15
12/20/2021 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 8140A-12/21 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $58.23
12/20/2021 WATER/SEWER SERV.
SRO CONTRACT SERVICES 10 SRO 12/21 81.5.2367.310.02.06 $15,259.05
12/20/2021 SRO CONTRACT SERVICES

Check #: 44307

PO/InvoiceTotal: $19,496.89
Vendor Total: $19,496.89
Class Creator
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 INV-CC0986 10.5.1110.310.00.03 $939.40
12/20/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44308
PO/InvoiceTotal: $939.40
Vendor Total: $939.40
Comcast Business 00230
Check Group:
NETWORK/CELL PHONES 10 0109899-12/21 20.5.2540.512.00.01 $497.99
12/20/2021 NETWORK/CELL PHONES
PHONES 10 135789177 20.5.2540.340.00.01 $3,386.24
12/20/2021 PHONES
Check #: 44309
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,884.23
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Vendor Total: $3,884.23
Commonwealth Edison Co 00031
Check Group:
ELECTRICITY 2707380016-12/2 20.5.2540.466.00.01 $32.58
12/20/2021 ELECTRICITY
Check #: 44310
PO/InvoiceTotal: $32.58
Vendor Total: $32.58
Conserv FS 00032
Check Group:
FUEL & OIL 108016389 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $2,358.78
12/20/2021 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 23013792 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $1,173.59
12/20/2021 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 23013819 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $1,480.19
12/20/2021 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 23013820 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $771.87
12/20/2021 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 23013885 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $1,099.03
12/20/2021 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 23013886 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $1,565.39
12/20/2021 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 23013887 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $567.72
12/20/2021 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 23013928 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $642.02
12/20/2021 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 23013929 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $1,272.45
12/20/2021 FUEL & OIL
MAINT. SUPPLIES 45038642 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $2,201.25
12/20/2021 MAINT. SUPPLIES
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Check #: 44311
PO/InvoiceTotal: $13,132.29
Vendor Total: $13,132.29
Culligan of Dixon
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 10 0602185 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $226.00
12/20/2021 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 10 0602186 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $226.00
12/20/2021 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
SUPPLIES 10 112300-12/21 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $38.25
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 130039-12/21 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $42.25
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
Check #: 44312
PO/InvoiceTotal: $532.50
Vendor Total: $532.50
Deininger, Heidi
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 12/2021 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $100.00
12/20/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44313
PO/InvoiceTotal: $100.00
Vendor Total: $100.00
DICK BLICK 00462
Check Group:
Amaco Marblex Gray Clay 25 Ibs 1 22127 7574822 10.5.1113.410.14.05 $120.44
12/20/2021 ART SUPPLIES
Check #: 44314
PO/InvoiceTotal: $120.44
Vendor Total: $120.44
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Dixon Glass Company 00040
Check Group:
REPAIR & MAINT SERVICE 10 32712 20.5.2540.323.00.01 $395.25
12/20/2021 REPAIR & MAINT SERVICE

Check #: 44315

PO/InvoiceTotal: $395.25
Vendor Total: $395.25
Educational Equity Consultants, LLC
Check Group:
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 10 1866 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $268.49
12/20/2021 STAFF DEVELOPMENT
Check #: 44316
POl/InvoiceTotal: $268.49
Vendor Total: $268.49
Elizabeth Priller Consulting
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 1081 10.5.2130.310.00.01 $600.00
12/20/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44317
POl/InvoiceTotal: $600.00
Vendor Total: $600.00
Embrace Education
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 10258 10.5.2630.310.00.01 $500.00
12/20/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44318
PO/InvoiceTotal: $500.00
Vendor Total: $500.00

Enerco Specialty Chemical Professionals
Check Group:
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MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 149623 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $280.00
12/20/2021 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44319
PO/InvoiceTotal: $280.00
Vendor Total: $280.00
Firms System 00047
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1442089-IN 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $57.25
12/20/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44320
PO/InvoiceTotal: $57.25
Vendor Total: $57.25
Fischers Inc 00346
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 0735475-001 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $9.99
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
Check #: 44321
PO/InvoiceTotal: $9.99
Vendor Total: $9.99
Follett School Solutions 00384
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 369786F 10.5.2220.410.00.01 $341.00
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
Check #: 44322
PO/InvoiceTotal: $341.00
Vendor Total: $341.00
Food Equipment Liquidators 00339
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 00031254 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $670.72
12/20/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
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Check #: 44323
PO/InvoiceTotal: $670.72
Vendor Total: $670.72
Fritz ElectRick
Check Group:
COVID SUPPLIES 0 3885f 20.5.2540.411.00.02 $500.00
12/20/2021 COVID SUPPLIES
Check #: 44324
PO/InvoiceTotal: $500.00
Vendor Total: $500.00
Frontier of the North 00051
Check Group:
BUS RADIO SERVICES 0 6103Z2209-S-2132 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $36.78
4
12/20/2021 BUS RADIO SERVICES
Check #: 44325
PO/InvoiceTotal: $36.78
Vendor Total: $36.78
Frontier_Frontier00052 00052
Check Group:
BUS RADIO SERVICES 0 0731705-12/21 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $58.80
12/20/2021 BUS RADIO SERVICES
BUS RADIO SERVICES 0 091106-5-12/21 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $147.63
12/20/2021 BUS RADIO SERVICES
Check #: 44326
PO/InvoiceTotal: $206.43
Vendor Total: $206.43
Game-Day Apparel
Check Group:
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1045 12/20/2021
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
SUPPLIES 0 536905-12/2021  40.5.2550.410.00.01 $689.50
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
Check #: 44327
PO/InvoiceTotal: $689.50
Vendor Total: $689.50
Gordon Food Service 00058
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 15865928 10.5.2560.410.00.01 ($35.38)
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 15867205 10.5.2560.410.00.01 ($14.09)
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 204459657 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $44.52
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 214243519 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,136.53
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 214243523 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $635.23
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 214243524 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $710.41
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 214314360 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,189.14
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 214314362 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $938.53
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 214435413 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,609.96
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 214435419 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $977.86
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 214435424 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,885.73
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 214501230 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,810.01
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
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Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
SUPPLIES 0 214501234 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,083.14
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 214615456 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $801.06
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 214615458 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,842.41
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 214615464 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,052.84
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 214683935 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $2,406.65
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 214683936 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,305.32
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 214792926 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,012.85
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 214792928 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,201.08
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 214792942 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,224.37
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 214927215 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,203.61
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 214927226 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,226.37
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 217927228 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,512.59
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 847286 10.5.2560.410.00.01 ($185.44)
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 848971 10.5.2560.410.00.01 ($927.19)
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
Check #: 44328
PO/InvoiceTotal: $25,648.11
Vendor Total: $25,648.11
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Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Healthcare Waste Management
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 79989 81.5.2367.310.01.06 $64.00
12/20/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 79990 81.5.2367.310.01.06 $64.00
12/20/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 79991 81.5.2367.310.01.06 $64.00
12/20/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44329
PO/InvoiceTotal: $192.00
Vendor Total: $192.00
Helm Service
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 FRE127686 10.5.2630.310.00.01 $710.00
12/20/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 FRE128212 10.5.2630.310.00.01 $380.00
12/20/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
REPAIR & MAINT SERVICE 0 FRE129609 20.5.2540.323.00.01 $3,195.30
12/20/2021 REPAIR & MAINT SERVICE
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 FRE129610 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $654.20
12/20/2021 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
REPAIR & MAINT SERVICE 0 FRE130046 20.5.2540.323.00.01 $493.73
12/20/2021 REPAIR & MAINT SERVICE
Check #: 44330
PO/InvoiceTotal: $5,433.23
Vendor Total: $5,433.23
Hodges, Loizzi, Eisenhammer 00066
Check Group:
LEGAL SERVICES 0 54054 81.5.2369.318.00.06 $1,517.94
12/20/2021 LEGAL SERVICES
Printed: 12/15/2021 3:53:12 PM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2021.3.14 Page: 18



Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1045 12/20/2021
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Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check #: 44331
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,517.94
Vendor Total: $1,517.94
IL Office of the State Fire Marshall 00074
Check Group:
O&M PURCHASE SERVICES 0 9654626 82.5.2367.310.00.06 $70.00
12/20/2021 0&M PURCHASE SERVICES
O&M SUPPLIES 0 9654645 82.5.2367.410.00.01 $70.00
12/20/2021 O&M SUPPLIES
O&M SUPPLIES 0 9654846 82.5.2367.410.00.01 $400.00
12/20/2021 O&M SUPPLIES
Check #: 44332
PO/InvoiceTotal: $540.00
Vendor Total: $540.00
IL School for the Deaf 00469
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 11/17/21 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $211.50
12/20/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44333
PO/InvoiceTotal: $211.50
Vendor Total: $211.50
Imprest Fund 220 00078
Check Group:
SCIENCE SUPPLIES 0 12/21 10.5.1113.410.18.05 $260.07
12/20/2021 SCIENCE SUPPLIES
STUDENT ATH FEE REIMBURSE 0 12/21 10.5.1500.310.04.01 $75.00
12/20/2021 STUDENT ATH FEE REIMBURSE
WORKSHOES 0 12/21 20.5.2540.410.03.01 $60.09
12/20/2021 WORKSHOES
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Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
AG SUPPLIES 0 12/21 10.5.1400.410.01.05 $142.58
12/20/2021 AG SUPPLIES
TRAVEL 0 12/21 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $124.88
12/20/2021 TRAVEL
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 0 12/21 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $50.00
12/20/2021 STAFF DEVELOPMENT
SUPPLIES 0 12/21 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $168.00
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 0 12/21 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $100.00
12/20/2021 STAFF DEVELOPMENT
SUPPLIES 0 12/21 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $12.60
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 0 12/21 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $164.25
12/20/2021 STAFF DEVELOPMENT
AG SUPPLIES 0 12/21 10.5.1400.410.01.05 $21.76
12/20/2021 AG SUPPLIES
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 0 12/21 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $657.00
12/20/2021 IND ARTS SUPPLIES
Check #: 44334
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,836.23
Vendor Total: $1,836.23
John Gurney
Check Group:
ETYNRE GRANT SUPPLIES 0 AuthorVisit-EtnGr  10.5.2210.410.01.01 $317.79
ant
12/20/2021 ETYNRE GRANT SUPPLIES
Check #: 44335
PO/InvoiceTotal: $317.79
Vendor Total: $317.79
JW Pepper of Chicago 00410
Check Group:
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Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
BAND SUPPLIES 10 363780424 10.5.1113.410.15.05 $4.50
12/20/2021 BAND SUPPLIES
Check #: 44336
PO/InvoiceTotal: $4.50
Vendor Total: $4.50
Kandu, LLC
Check Group:
COVID SUPPLIES 10 17 20.5.2540.411.00.02 $200.00
12/20/2021 COVID SUPPLIES
Check #: 44337
PO/InvoiceTotal: $200.00
Vendor Total: $200.00
Klein, Thorpe and Jenkins, Ltd
Check Group:
LEGAL SERVICES 10 222237 81.5.2369.318.00.06 $680.50
12/20/2021 LEGAL SERVICES
Check #: 44338
PO/InvoiceTotal: $680.50
Vendor Total: $680.50
L & K Electronics 00093
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 543 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $467.50
12/20/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
SUPPLIES 10 543 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $2,292.00
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
Check #: 44339
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,759.50
Vendor Total: $2,759.50
Lakeshore Learning
Check Group:
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Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
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Kids ARND WRLD BLK Play People 22113 V293503 10.5.2210.410.01.01 $77.58
12/13/2021 ETYNRE GRANT SUPPLIES
Check #: 44340
PO/InvoiceTotal: $77.58
Vendor Total: $77.58
Lakeside International Trucks 00094
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 7196782P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $46.47
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 7197285P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $32.89
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 7197286P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $98.20
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 7197563P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $257.19
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 7197810P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $92.78
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 7197811P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $442.16
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 7197812P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $46.39
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 7197888P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $43.64
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 7197901 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $471.89
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 7197901PX1 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $76.04
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 7197928P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $379.55
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 7198164P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $27.85
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
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Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
SUPPLIES 0 7198474P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $155.13
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 CM7197811P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 ($442.16)
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
Check #: 44341
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,728.02
Vendor Total: $1,728.02
Lee/Ogle Whitside Regional Office 00357
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 11/23/21 (Nov) 10.5.2130.310.00.01 $528.20
12/20/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 11/23/21 (sept) 10.5.2130.310.00.01 $528.20
12/20/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 11/9/21 (Oct) 10.5.2130.310.00.01 $528.20
12/20/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 0 wkshp 3556 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $140.00
12/20/2021 STAFF DEVELOPMENT
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 0 wkshp 3558 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $140.00
12/20/2021 STAFF DEVELOPMENT
Check #: 44342
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,864.60
Vendor Total: $1,864.60
Letterman Activity Account 00101

Check Group:
SUPPLIES

Mahoney, Thomas D

0 3 10.5.1500.410.00.01
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES

Check #: 44343

PO/InvoiceTotal:

Vendor Total:

$49.12

$49.12

$49.12
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Vendor Remit Name PO No. Invoice Account Amount
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Check Group:
TRAVEL 0 12/2021 10.5.2320.332.00.01 $333.33
12/20/2021 TRAVEL
Check #: 44344
PO/InvoiceTotal: $333.33
Vendor Total: $333.33
Marco Technologies 00385
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 INV9356761 10.5.2630.410.00.01 $469.90
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
Check #: 44345
PO/InvoiceTotal: $469.90
Vendor Total: $469.90
Martin & Company Excavating 00105
Check Group:
HEALTH LIFE SAFETY 0 20114960 90.5.0730.000.00.00 $7,817.50
12/20/2021 HEALTH LIFE SAFETY
Check #: 44346
PO/InvoiceTotal: $7,817.50
Vendor Total: $7,817.50
Menards - Sterling 00112
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 3825 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $124.01
12/20/2021 MAINT. SUPPLIES
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 4811 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $206.61
12/20/2021 MAINT. SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 5710 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $367.94
12/20/2021 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 5711 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $75.16
12/20/2021 MAINT. SUPPLIES
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Check #: 44347
PO/InvoiceTotal: $773.72
Vendor Total: $773.72
Merlin's Flowers 00114
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 5848 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $39.99
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
Check #: 44348
PO/InvoiceTotal: $39.99
Vendor Total: $39.99
MidAmerican Energy Services, LLC
Check Group:
ELECTRICITY 0 443758-12/21 20.5.2540.466.00.01 $2,374.52
12/20/2021 ELECTRICITY
ELECTRICITY 0 443820-12/21 20.5.2540.466.00.01 $34,973.48
12/20/2021 ELECTRICITY
Check #: 44349
PO/InvoiceTotal: $37,348.00
Vendor Total: $37,348.00
Midwest Transit Equip Co 00117
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 X101060021:01 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $359.82
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 X101060021:02 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $72.85
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 X101060389:01 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $351.06
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
Check #: 44350
PO/InvoiceTotal: $783.73
Vendor Total: $783.73
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MNJ Technologies Direct 00234
Check Group:
Wyebot-Wyebot 5 year EDU subscription 5 22129 0003814839 10.5.2630.310.00.01 $21,250.00
12/20/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
Wyebot-Wyebot 5 year EDU subscription 1 22129 0003814839 10.5.4998.410.00.02 $4,250.00
12/20/2021 CARES ACT Il
Check #: 44351
PO/InvoiceTotal: $25,500.00
Vendor Total: $25,500.00
Moring Disposal 00118
Check Group:
GARBAGE SERVICES 10 259800 20.5.2540.371.00.01 $1,939.27
12/20/2021 GARBAGE SERVICES
Check #: 44352
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,939.27
Vendor Total: $1,939.27
Mr. Goodwater 00264
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 577626 10.5.1110.310.00.03 $6.93
12/20/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 580096 10.5.2520.310.00.01 $30.79
12/20/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44353
PO/InvoiceTotal: $37.72
Vendor Total: $37.72
Muller-Pinehurst Dairy 00120
Check Group:
MILK WK ENDING 11/6/21 10 11/06/21 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,227.10
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
Printed: 12/15/2021 3:53:12 PM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2021.3.14 Page: 26



Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1045 12/20/2021
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name PO No. Invoice Account Amount
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MILK WK ENDING 11/13/21 10 11/13/21 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,489.34
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
MILK WK ENDING 11/20/21 10 11/20/21 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,393.32
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
MILK WK ENDING 11/27/21 10 11/27/21 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $473.67
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
Check #: 44354
PO/InvoiceTotal: $4,583.43
Vendor Total: $4,583.43
NAPA Auto Parts 00122
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 10 968567 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $8.99
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 968891 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $14.98
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 969826 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $169.99
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
Check #: 44355
PO/InvoiceTotal: $193.96
Vendor Total: $193.96
National Louis University - Rdg Recovery
Check Group:
2022 Comprehensive Literacy & Reading Recovery 1 22131 RR2022-28 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $575.00
conference
12/20/2021 STAFF DEVELOPMENT
Check #: 44356
PO/InvoiceTotal: $575.00
Vendor Total: $575.00
NEVCO SPORTS, LLC
Check Group:
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PURCHASE SERVICES 196981 10.5.1500.310.00.01 $67.34
12/20/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44357
PO/InvoiceTotal: $67.34
Vendor Total: $67.34
NICOR Gas 00129
Check Group:
NATURAL GAS 20006 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $310.41
12/20/2021 NATURAL GAS
NATURAL GAS 20009-12/21 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $98.80
12/20/2021 NATURAL GAS
Check #: 44358
POl/InvoiceTotal: $409.21
Vendor Total: $409.21
Northern IL Disposal Services 00276
Check Group:
GARBAGE SERVICES 21033890 20.5.2540.371.00.01 $385.89
12/20/2021 GARBAGE SERVICES
Check #: 44359
PO/InvoiceTotal: $385.89
Vendor Total: $385.89
Ogle County Educational Cooperative 00371
Check Group:
IDEA Professional Development 11-2021 10.5.4120.310.04.01 $1,840.00
12/20/2021 IDEA Professional Development
IDEA Professional Development FY22 Dec Bill 10.5.4120.310.04.01 $101,580.00
12/20/2021 IDEA Professional Development
Check #: 44360
PO/InvoiceTotal: $103,420.00
Vendor Total: $103,420.00
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Ogle County GIS Partnership 00136
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 2021-9 12/21 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $150.00
12/20/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44361
PO/InvoiceTotal: $150.00
Vendor Total: $150.00
OHS Hawk Athletic Fund 00150
Check Group:
INTEREST EARNING 0 12/2021 10.4.1510.000.00.01 ($1.50)
12/20/2021 INTEREST EARNING
OFFICIALS 0 12/2021 10.5.1500.310.01.01 $3,362.50
12/20/2021 OFFICIALS
ENTRY FEES 0 12/2021 10.5.1500.640.00.01 $2,730.00
12/20/2021 ENTRY FEES
Check #: 44362
PO/InvoiceTotal: $6,091.00
Vendor Total: $6,091.00
Oregon Rotary Club
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 3-1359-2906 10.5.2320.310.00.01 $115.00
12/20/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44363
PO/InvoiceTotal: $115.00
Vendor Total: $115.00
Oregon Snyder Pharmacy 00152
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 00097004 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $5.39
12/20/2021 MAINT. SUPPLIES
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MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 00100807 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $2.50
12/20/2021 MAINT. SUPPLIES
FIELDHOUSE MAINT 0 00306023 20.5.2540.311.00.01 $0.82
12/20/2021 FIELDHOUSE MAINT
SUPPLIES 0 00308109 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $10.06
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
Check #: 44364
PO/InvoiceTotal: $18.77
Vendor Total: $18.77
Pest Control Consultants 00356
Check Group:
O&M PURCHASE SERVICES 0 263852 82.5.2367.310.00.06 $200.00
12/20/2021 O&M PURCHASE SERVICES
O&M PURCHASE SERVICES 0 268223 82.5.2367.310.00.06 $200.00
12/20/2021 0&M PURCHASE SERVICES
O&M PURCHASE SERVICES 0 272926 82.5.2367.310.00.06 $200.00
12/20/2021 O&M PURCHASE SERVICES
O&M PURCHASE SERVICES 0 277807 82.5.2367.310.00.06 $200.00
12/20/2021 O&M PURCHASE SERVICES
O&M PURCHASE SERVICES 0 280402 82.5.2367.310.00.06 $200.00
12/20/2021 0&M PURCHASE SERVICES
O&M PURCHASE SERVICES 0 285128 82.5.2367.310.00.06 $200.00
12/20/2021 0O&M PURCHASE SERVICES
O&M PURCHASE SERVICES 0 288063 82.5.2367.310.00.06 $200.00
12/20/2021 0O&M PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44365
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,400.00
Vendor Total: $1,400.00
Phelps
Check Group:
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1045 12/20/2021
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
SUPPLIES 0 1456193 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $11.44
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 1456194 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $13.24
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 1456196 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $63.08
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 1459142 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $11.44
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 1459143 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $13.24
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 1459145 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $63.08
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 1462167 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $11.44
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 1462168 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $15.87
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 1462170 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $63.08
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1465129 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $11.44
12/20/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1465130 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $13.24
12/20/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1465131 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $63.08
12/20/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
SUPPLIES 0 1468095 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $11.44
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 1468096 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $13.24
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 1468097 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $63.08
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
Check #: 44366
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1045 12/20/2021
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PO/InvoiceTotal: $441.43
Vendor Total: $441.43
Physicians Immediate Care 00233
Check Group:
MEDICAL EXAMS 10 4234782 40.5.2550.392.00.01 $338.00
12/20/2021 MEDICAL EXAMS
Check #: 44367
PO/InvoiceTotal: $338.00
Vendor Total: $338.00
Pitney Bowes 00156
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 3104534829 10.5.1110.310.00.03 $180.00
12/20/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 315182497 10.5.1110.310.00.03 $180.00
12/20/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44368
PO/InvoiceTotal: $360.00
Vendor Total: $360.00
Pomp's Tire Service 00160
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 260080170 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $1,171.00
12/20/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
SUPPLIES 10 260080170 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $3,257.70
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
Check #: 44369
PO/InvoiceTotal: $4,428.70
Vendor Total: $4,428.70
Prairie Fence
Check Group:
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1045 12/20/2021
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1221 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $1,600.00
12/20/2021 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44370
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,600.00
Vendor Total: $1,600.00
Pro Com Systems 00165
Check Group:
O&M PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1356214 82.5.2367.310.00.06 $260.00
12/20/2021 O&M PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44371
PO/InvoiceTotal: $260.00
Vendor Total: $260.00
Pro-Ed, Inc
Check Group:
Complete Gen Science Series Set with Teacher guide 22126 2913052 10.5.1113.420.00.05 $1,386.00
12/20/2021 TEXTBOOKS
Check #: 44372
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,386.00
Vendor Total: $1,386.00
Quill Corporation 00170
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 20561201 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $34.03
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 21047445 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $20.99
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 21063058 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $56.63
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 21284879 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $73.16
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1045 12/20/2021
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
SUPPLIES 0 21293341 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $4.99
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 2166911 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $12.99
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
Check #: 44373
POl/InvoiceTotal: $202.79
Vendor Total: $202.79
R.E. Wolber and Sons Excavating
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 10084 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $237.50
12/20/2021 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44374
PO/InvoiceTotal: $237.50
Vendor Total: $237.50
Rat Worx, Inc
Check Group:
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 7451 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $10.00
12/20/2021 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
Check #: 44375
PO/InvoiceTotal: $10.00
Vendor Total: $10.00
Rocky Ridge Structures
Check Group:
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 1516-2nd half 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $8,395.00
12/20/2021 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
Check #: 44376
PO/InvoiceTotal: $8,395.00
Vendor Total: $8,395.00
Sauk Valley Media 00183
Check Group:
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1045 12/20/2021
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1933831 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $147.40
12/20/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1937736 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $667.76
12/20/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44377
PO/InvoiceTotal: $815.16
Vendor Total: $815.16
School Specialty Inc 00396
Check Group:
Avery TouchGuard Polypropylene Anti-Microbial Heavy 22002 208129005754 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $39.74
Duty Non-Stick Slant Ring View Binder, 3 in, 11 X 8-1/2 in,
White, 3-Ring
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
Check #: 44378
PO/InvoiceTotal: $39.74
Check Group:
Business Source Laminating Pouch, Ltr, 3Mil, 9 x 11-1/2 22020 208129005475 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $14.55
Inches, Pack of 100, Clear
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
Check #: 44378
PO/InvoiceTotal: $14.55
Check Group:
Swingline High Capacity 5/16-Inch Staples, 5000 Staples 22039 208129005430 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $9.65
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
Check #: 44378
PO/InvoiceTotal: $9.65
Check Group:
Spectra Deluxe Bleeding Tissue Paper, 20 x 30 Inches, 22049 208129096504 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $9.44
Assorted Colors, Pack of 100
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
Check #: 44378
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1045 12/20/2021
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PO/InvoiceTotal: $9.44
Check Group:
Creativity Street Jumbo Natural Wood Crafts Sticks, Pack 10 22098 208129066370 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $26.20
of 100
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
Check #: 44378
PO/InvoiceTotal: $26.20
Vendor Total: $99.58
Security Lock Shop 00189
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 10 13321 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $5,630.00
12/20/2021 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 10 456282 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $120.00
12/20/2021 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44379
PO/InvoiceTotal: $5,750.00
Vendor Total: $5,750.00
Sorenson Interpreting
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 10 28646 10.5.1200.410.00.01 $166.18
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
Check #: 44380
PO/InvoiceTotal: $166.18
Vendor Total: $166.18
Steve Benesch and Sons Quarry 00197
Check Group:
CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV 10 14494 20.5.2540.310.01.01 $3,646.60
12/20/2021 CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV
Check #: 44381
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,646.60
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1045 12/20/2021
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Vendor Total: $3,646.60
Sysco Baraboo LLC
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 10 3181775770 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $819.88
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 3181848338 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $361.12
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 3181923800 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $147.79
12/20/2021 SUPPLIES
Check #: 44382
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,328.79
Vendor Total: $1,328.79
TEM Environmental Inc 00422
Check Group:
O&M PURCHASE SERVICES 10 42656 82.5.2367.310.00.06 $1,600.00
12/20/2021 0&M PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44383
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,600.00
Vendor Total: $1,600.00
The Home Depot Pro Institutional
Check Group:
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 10 651676405 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $1,311.80
12/20/2021 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 10 651948895 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $158.68
12/20/2021 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 10 653291583 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $128.15
12/20/2021 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
COVID SUPPLIES 10 653852004 20.5.2540.411.00.02 $214.18
12/20/2021 COVID SUPPLIES
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1045 12/20/2021
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 653852012 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $364.24
12/20/2021 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
COVID SUPPLIES 0 654110386 20.5.2540.411.00.02 $11.34
12/20/2021 COVID SUPPLIES
COVID SUPPLIES 0 654645753 20.5.2540.411.00.02 $197.77
12/20/2021 COVID SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 654895051 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $288.16
12/20/2021 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV 0 655206167 20.5.2540.310.01.01 $448.00
12/20/2021 CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 655477537 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $2,096.64
12/20/2021 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 656046521 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $288.16
12/20/2021 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 656613635 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $346.70
12/20/2021 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 656613643 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $848.90
12/20/2021 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 656889573 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $51.48
12/20/2021 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 657172243 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $158.18
12/20/2021 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
Check #: 44384
PO/InvoiceTotal: $6,912.38
Vendor Total: $6,912.38
Timeout Services LLC
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 2517 10.5.1500.310.00.01 $375.00
12/20/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44385
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1045 12/20/2021
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PO/InvoiceTotal: $375.00
Vendor Total: $375.00
Vanguard Energy Services
Check Group:
NATURAL GAS 10 G406741111821  20.5.2540.465.00.01 $146.20
12/20/2021 NATURAL GAS
Check #: 44386
PO/InvoiceTotal: $146.20
Vendor Total: $146.20
Verizon Wireless 00215
Check Group:
PHONES 10 9892832112 20.5.2540.340.00.01 $1,539.79
12/20/2021 PHONES
Check #: 44387
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,539.79
Vendor Total: $1,539.79
Village of Mt Morris 00216
Check Group:
WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 133-12/21 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $804.98
12/20/2021 WATER/SEWER SERV.
Check #: 44388
PO/InvoiceTotal: $804.98
Vendor Total: $804.98
Zoro
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 10 INV10260790 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $50.00
12/20/2021 MAINT. SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 10 INV10309632 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $75.56
12/20/2021 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
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Voucher Batch Number: 1045 12/20/2021
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 INV10326124 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $29.76
12/20/2021 MAINT. SUPPLIES
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 INV10400563 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $198.20
12/20/2021 MAINT. SUPPLIES
Check #: 44389
PO/InvoiceTotal: $353.52
Vendor Total: $353.52
Grand Total: $359,721.35
End of Report
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Voucher Detail Listing

Voucher Batch Number: 1036 11/17/2021
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Rocky Ridge Structures
Check Group:
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 1516 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $8,400.00
11/17/2021 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
Check #: 44268
PO/InvoiceTotal: $8,400.00
Vendor Total: $8,400.00
Grand Total: $8,400.00
End of Report
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1040 12/03/2021
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Sysco Baraboo LLC
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 3180613824 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $578.40
12/3/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3180735684 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $74.09
12/3/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3180873196 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $499.73
12/3/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3180988531 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $598.48
12/3/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3181008743 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $633.12
12/3/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3181068010 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $441.14
12/3/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3181098413 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,310.70
12/3/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3181157839 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $417.45
12/3/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3181182316 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $373.36
12/3/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3181273636 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $762.30
12/3/2021 SUPPLIES
Check #: 44282
PO/InvoiceTotal: $5,688.77
Vendor Total: $5,688.77
Grand Total: $5,688.77
End of Report
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Voucher Detail Listing

Voucher Batch Number: 1044 12/13/2021
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Corey Buck 00238
Check Group:
TRAVEL 10 Trip 1 2021 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $642.04
12/13/2021 TRAVEL
Check #: 44290
PO/InvoiceTotal: $642.04
Vendor Total: $642.04
Dr. Molly Herman-Baker
Check Group:
TRAVEL 10 Trip 1 2021 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $720.05
12/13/2021 TRAVEL
Check #: 44291
PO/InvoiceTotal: $720.05
Vendor Total: $720.05
Grand Total: $1,362.09
End of Report
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1039 11/29/2021
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Callaway, Amanda B
Check Group:
Triple | Conference 0 11/21-Tripl 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $256.65
11/29/2021 TRAVEL
Check #: 44278
PO/InvoiceTotal: $256.65
Vendor Total: $256.65
Mary Jo Giriffin 00106
Check Group:
Triple | Conference 0 11/21-Tripl 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $1,271.93
11/29/2021 TRAVEL
Check #: 44279
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,271.93
Vendor Total: $1,271.93
Nesemeier, Mindy
Check Group:
Triple | Conference 0 11/21-Tripl 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $1,172.27
11/29/2021 TRAVEL
Check #: 44280
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,172.27
Vendor Total: $1,172.27
Virgil, Kelli L
Check Group:
Triple | Conference 0 11/21-Tripl 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $115.36
11/29/2021 TRAVEL
Check #: 44281
PO/InvoiceTotal: $115.36
Vendor Total: $115.36
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing

Voucher Batch Number: 1039 11/29/2021
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Grand Total: $2,816.21

End of Report
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Voucher Detail Listing

Voucher Batch Number: 1041 12/06/2021
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Karen Urish
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 12/6 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $2,030.32
12/6/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44283
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,030.32
Vendor Total: $2,030.32
Grand Total: $2,030.32
End of Report
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